

Medicaid Prior Authorization (PA) Code Changes

Effective Jan. 1, 2026

Molina Healthcare of Ohio, Inc. is updating the PA Code requirements for Jan. 1, 2026. This is for notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan.

The following codes are being updated:

Outpatient (OP) Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) procedures
PA Required
75580
Healthcare Administered Drugs
PA Required
J2648
Hyperbaric and Wound Care
PA Required
Q4368, Q4369, Q4372, Q4370, Q4371, Q4373, Q4376, Q4375, Q4377, Q4378, Q4379, Q4380, Q4382, Q4390, Q4383, Q4384, Q4391, Q4386, Q4385, Q4397, Q4387, Q4388, Q4389, Q4395, Q4396, Q4392, Q4393, Q4394, A2036, A2037, A2038, A2039, A2014, A2015, A2016, A2017, A2018, A2022, A2023, A2024, A2025, A2026, A2027, A2028, A2029, Q4251, Q4253, Q4259, Q4260, Q4261, Q4285, Q4286, Q4305, Q4306, Q4307, Q4308, Q4309, Q4310, Q4354, Q4360, Q4199
Outpatient (OP) Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) procedures
No PA Required
93017, 93015, 93971, 93970, 93018, 93016, 93975, 76937, 92960, 36821, 36830, 36832, 36825, 36819, 37241, 33228, 36818, 36820, 37244, 36833, 33215, 33222, 33235, 92997, 93567, 33229, 33233, 33866, 36831, 92961, 33226, 33227, 33234, 33218, 33223, 33902, 33903, 33901, 33220, 33900, 21601, 27600, 27601, 27602, 27603, 32601, 32604, 32606, 32607, 32608, 32609, 32960, 32998, 33016, 33140, 33141, 33202, 33203, 33741, 33745, 33746, 33894, 33895, 33897, 35011, 35045, 35180, 35184, 35188, 35190, 35201, 35206, 35207, 35226, 35231, 35236, 35256, 35261, 35266, 35286, 35685, 35686, 35860, 35875, 35876, 35879, 35881, 35883, 35884, 35903, 36002, 37191, 37192, 37193, 37197, 37211, 37212, 37213, 37214, 37500, 37501, 37565, 37600, 37605, 37606, 37607, 37609, 37619, 37650, 39401, 39402, 76932, 78472, 78473, 78494, 92970, 92971, 92975, 92977, 93227, 93260, 93261, 93279, 93280, 93281, 93282, 93283, 93284, 93285, 93286, 93287, 93288, 93289, 93290, 93291, 93292, 93293, 93297, 93312, 93313, 93314, 93315, 93316, 93317, 93318, 93355, 93580, 93581, 93582, 93583, 93593, 93594, 93595, 93596, 93597, 93598, 93600, 93602, 93603, 93615, 93616, 93618, 93624, 93631, 93640, 93641, 93642, 93660, 93724, 93784, 93786, 93788, 93790, 93922, 93923, 93924, 93990, H0013, A4341, A4342, A4560, E0692, E0693, E0762, E0785, E0786, K1004, Q0480, 27416, 46948, O101T, O278T, O565T, O566T, O738T, O770T, O771T, O772T, O773T, O774T, O776T, O777T, O778T, O779T, O781T, O782T, O783T, O793T, O794T, O798T, O799T, O800T, O801T,

Medicaid Prior Authorization Code Changes
Effective Jan. 1, 2026

0802T, 0803T, 0868T, A4563, C9782, 81168, 81171, 81172, 81174, 81237, 81239, 81306, 81333, 81493, 81504, 81535, 81536, 81538, 0009U, 0070U, 0140U, 0153U, 0154U, 0155U, 0173U, 0174U, 0179U, 0184U, 0196U, 0206U, 0207U, 0209U, 0218U, 0387U, 0388U, 0389U, 0390U, 0391U, 0392U, 0393U, 0394U, 0395U, 0398U, 0399U, 0400U, 0401U, 0402U, 0403U, 0404U, 0405U, 0406U, 0407U, 0409U, 0410U, 0412U, 0413U, 0414U, 0415U, 0417U, 0418U, 78472, 78473, 78494, 91113, 0689T, 23410, 23412, 23415, 23420, 23430, 23450, 23455, 23460, 23462, 23465, 23466, 27120, 27332, 27333, 27405, 27407, 27409, 27418, 27420, 27422, 27424, 27427, 27428, 27429, 28344, 30250, 30545, 33508, 35500, 35572, 37216, 42975, 43887, 47610, 47612, 49904, 49906, 53451, 53452, 53453, 53454, 55175, 55180, 57288, 57289, 58240, 64584, 65775, 93631, 96570, 96571, 96902, 96932, 96933, L1834, L1840, L1900, L1945, L1950, L1970, L2350, L2525, L5705, L8039, 37501, 87799, 87899

Multiple Categories

Deleted/Invalid Codes

0033U, 0131U, 0132U, 0135U, 0361U, 0508U, 0509U, 0544U, 0550U, 0551U, J2503, 0240U, 0241U, 0369U, 0370U, 0373U, 0374U, C9300, J0173, J2310, Q4231, 0398T, 0500T, 0567T, 0568T, 0616T, 0617T, 0618T, C7558, C9171, C9786, C9794, C9795, G1020, G1021, G1022, G1023, G1024, G9990, G9991, J2796, M0003, M1154, M1155, M1219, M1264, Q0516, Q0517, Q0518, Q0519, Q0520, J8520, J8521

Note: The process for obtaining PA has not changed. Questions? For more information, please contact Provider Services from Monday through Friday from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

Molina posts new PA Code Change documents to our website quarterly. However, changes can be made between the quarterly updates. Providers should always use our PA Lookup Tool to view the most up-to-date information.